

\216  
SLP(C)... 3241 OF 2004  
ITEM No.9

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004  
CC 3241/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2002 in CWP 13716/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KESHAV MURTI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T., CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. No. 1 ( C/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 12/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh Kunal, Adv.  
Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the petitioner, it is directed that the petitioner shall file an affidavit within three weeks bringing on record all relevant facts as to whether any construction has

been raised at the site and how and in what manner the same has been used ever since the date of construction. The petitioner shall also state whether adjoining plots have been developed and to what use they are being subjected to.  
List on 5th May, 2004. Till that date the petitioner shall not be dispossessed.

KALYANI  
(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER