

¢
SLP(C)... 3241 OF 2004
ITEM No.33

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...(CC.3241/2004)

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2002 in CWP 13716/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KESHAV MURTI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T., CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 05/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh Kundal, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
for Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In view of the additional affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner on 29.4.2004 (Page 44 of the paperbook) issue notice in the special leave petition as also on the prayer for grant of interim relief. The respondents shall state in their counter affidavit what is the amount due and payable by the petitioner including interest upto date. Particulars of calculation shall also be filed.

Interim order dated 12.4.2004 to continue.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master