

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9587/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2003 in CWP No. 13716/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KESHAV MURTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T., CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kundal, Adv.

Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Sunita, Adv.

Ms. Rani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that he has paid a part of the amount and rest he shall pay

on or before 23rd January, 2006. Counsel for the respondents has handed over a chart showing

calculation and the figure of the due amount, a copy of which has been placed on record.

To come up on 30th January, 2006.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Sin

gh)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter